Municipality

Monroe
Mukilteo
Ridgefield
Royal City

Special Notations:

Office of Financial Management

Certificate
File No.

2025 -24
2025 - 25
2025 -23
2025 -22

Fourth Quarterly Report of Annexations, Incorporations and Other Boundary Adjustments

AMD - Amending ordinance.
BA - Boundary adjustment between two cities or a city and county - Not an annexation.
DE - Deannexation.
HIS - Historical annexation. The annexed population and housing are already included in census data.
ST - Only street right-of-way is being annexed.

June 01, 2025 through August 31, 2025

Parcel Eff.
Ordinance No. Date
013/2025 1 07/03/25
1513 1 07/16/25
1451 1 06/13/25
25-01 1 06/14/25

Date

Approved

08/11/25
08/28/25
07/03/25
07/03/25
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Area in
Acres

30.00
0.00
11.20
8.44

Housing Units

Total

Total Occupied Population  Special Notes

11
1
0
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