Fourth Quarterly Report of Annexations, Incorporations and Other Boundary Adjustments

June 01, 2025 through August 31, 2025

<u>Municipality</u>	Certificate File No.	Ordinance	Parcel No.	Eff. <u>Date</u>	Date Approved	Area in Acres	Housing U Total Occu	Inits Tapied Popu	Γotal ulation	Special Notes
Monroe	2025 - 24	013/2025	1	07/03/25	08/11/25	30.00	4	3	9	
Mukilteo	2025 - 25	1513	1	07/16/25	08/28/25	0.00	11	9	15	
Ridgefield	2025 - 23	1451	1	06/13/25	07/03/25	11.20	1	1	2	
Royal City	2025 - 22	25-01	1	06/14/25	07/03/25	8.44	0	0	0	

Special Notations:

AMD - Amending ordinance.

BA - Boundary adjustment between two cities or a city and county - Not an annexation.

DE - Deannexation.

HIS - Historical annexation. The annexed population and housing are already included in census data.

ST - Only street right-of-way is being annexed.